Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

113 - Bessemer City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/18/2018 12:16:27 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$19,780,203.00
$283,000.00
$10,942,710.00
$117,834.00
$31,123,747.00

$16,182,290.51
$5,751,875.02
$3,500,402.06
$1,440,050.16
$1,607,852.00
$0.00

$0.00
$614,966.00
$29,097,435.75

$497,712.47
$2,066,448.53
($1,568,736.06)

$457,575.19
$12,347,702.00
$12,805,277.19

GENERAL

Actual

$11,622,943.91
$211,164.13
$9,647,888.44
$86,009.56
$21,568,006.04

$9,668,721.03
$3,489,302.45
$2,183,618.66
$1,025,080.17
$1,042,757.19
$12,504.70
$0.00
$241,257.44
$17,663,241.64

$164,337.04
$1,539,799.27
($1,375,462.23)

$2,529,302.17
$12,347,702.00
$14,877,004.17

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($8,157,259.09)
($71,835.87)
($1,294,821.56)
($31,824.44)
($9,555,740.96)

$6,513,569.48
$2,262,572.57
$1,316,783.40
$414,969.99
$565,094.81
($12,504.70)
$0.00
$373,708.56
$11,434,194.11

($333,375.43)
$526,649.26
$193,273.83

$2,071,726.98
$0.00
$2,071,726.98

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$8,308,589.21
$644,057.00
$55,640.00
$9,008,286.21

$2,449,400.60
$2,128,986.16
$40,696.42
$4,386,601.11
$350,769.76
$0.00

$0.00
$843,559.20
$10,200,013.25

$1,134,044.00
$25,440.00
$1,108,604.00

($83,123.04)
$1,217,611.89
$1,134,488.85

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$2,738,086.00
$428,178.24
$85,177.69
$3,251,441.93

$1,064,719.04
$593,942.62
$28,279.60
$2,160,783.55
$150,983.72
$0.00

$0.00
$168,822.03
$4,167,530.56

$628,711.76
$2,824.00
$625,887.76

($290,200.87)
$1,217,611.89
$927,411.02

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($5,570,503.21)
($215,878.76)
$29,537.69
($5,756,844.28)

$1,384,681.56
$1,535,043.54
$12,416.82
$2,225,817.56
$199,786.04
$0.00

$0.00
$674,737.17
$6,032,482.69

($505,332.24)
$22,616.00
($482,716.24)

($207,077.83)
$0.00
($207,077.83)
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