## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 07

113 - Bessemer City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$19,780,203.00	\$11,622,943.91	(\$8,157,259.09)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$283,000.00	\$211,164.13	(\$71,835.87)	\$8,308,589.21	\$2,738,086.00	(\$5,570,503.21)
Local Sources	\$10,942,710.00	\$9,647,888.44	(\$1,294,821.56)	\$644,057.00	\$428,178.24	(\$215,878.76)
Other Sources	\$117,834.00	\$86,009.56	(\$31,824.44)	\$55,640.00	\$85,177.69	\$29,537.69
Total Revenues:	\$31,123,747.00	\$21,568,006.04	(\$9,555,740.96)	\$9,008,286.21	\$3,251,441.93	(\$5,756,844.28)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$16,182,290.51	\$9,668,721.03	\$6,513,569.48	\$2,449,400.60	\$1,064,719.04	\$1,384,681.56
Instructional Support Services	\$5,751,875.02	\$3,489,302.45	\$2,262,572.57	\$2,128,986.16	\$593,942.62	\$1,535,043.54
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,500,402.06	\$2,183,618.66	\$1,316,783.40	\$40,696.42	\$28,279.60	\$12,416.82
Auxiliary Services	\$1,440,050.16	\$1,025,080.17	\$414,969.99	\$4,386,601.11	\$2,160,783.55	\$2,225,817.56
General Administrative Services	\$1,607,852.00	\$1,042,757.19	\$565,094.81	\$350,769.76	\$150,983.72	\$199,786.04
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$12,504.70	(\$12,504.70)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$614,966.00	\$241,257.44	\$373,708.56	\$843,559.20	\$168,822.03	\$674,737.17
Total Expenditures:	\$29,097,435.75	\$17,663,241.64	\$11,434,194.11	\$10,200,013.25	\$4,167,530.56	\$6,032,482.69
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$497,712.47	\$164,337.04	(\$333,375.43)	\$1,134,044.00	\$628,711.76	(\$505,332.24)
Other Financing Uses:	\$2,066,448.53	\$1,539,799.27	\$526,649.26	\$25,440.00	\$2,824.00	\$22,616.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,568,736.06)	(\$1,375,462.23)	\$193,273.83	\$1,108,604.00	\$625,887.76	(\$482,716.24)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$457,575.19	\$2,529,302.17	\$2,071,726.98	(\$83,123.04)	(\$290,200.87)	(\$207,077.83)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$12,347,702.00	\$12,347,702.00	\$0.00	\$1,217,611.89	\$1,217,611.89	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$12,805,277.19	\$14,877,004.17	\$2,071,726.98	\$1,134,488.85	\$927,411.02	(\$207,077.83)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.